
IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE * 
SE of Bletzer Road, 15 feet NW of cll 
of Raymond A venue * DEPUTY ZONING 
15th Election District 
t h Councilmanic District COMMISSIONER* 
(8101 Bletzer Road) 

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY 
William R. and Debbie H. Eichner 

Petitioners Case No. 2009-0087-A * 

******** *********** 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, William R. and Debbie 

H. Eichner for property located at 8101 Bletzer Road. The variance request is from Section 

400.l.d.2 (Policy Manual) and Section 1 B02.3.C.l of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations 

(B.C.Z.R.) to permit a one foot setback in lieu of the required 30 foot setback on a double frontage 

lot for a garage, and a height of 18 feet in lieu ofthe permitted 15 feet. The subject property and 

requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1. Petitioners propose 

to construct a detached garage in the rear of their property. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case 

and contain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Office of Planning 

dated October 23, 2008 which indicates that the existing lot is mall. Raymond Avenue is a narrow 

unpaved private road on which two houses face. However, several garages and high privacy 

fences also fence on Raymond Avenue. The existing site plan (as originally submitted with the 

Petition for Administrative Variance) does not show the existing 8 foot x 12 foot shed that exists 

at the location of the proposed garage. This site plan also shows garage doors facing Bletzer Road 

instead of Raymond Avenue on which the garage is situated. If this is to be the case, show the 



driveway access to the garage. Show a rear elevation with windows or other finished materials so 

that the neighbors facing the garage will not be fronting on a blank wall. If the doors are intended 

to open onto Raymond A venue then the garage should be moved forward so that a vehicle entering 

from Raymond Avenue can tum into the garage without going onto a neighbor's property. The 

Planning Office also recommends that the accessory structure not be converted into a dwelling 

unit or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities, and 

not be used for commercial purposes. Comments were received from the Bureau of Development 

Plans Review dated October 7, 2008 which indicates that the proposed garage shall be built at 

least 5 feet away from the property line out of existing easement. Construction is not permitted on 

easements. Comments were also received from the Department of Environmental Protection and 

Resource Management (DEPRM) dated November 6, 2008 which indicates that the property must 

comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations. This property is located within the 

Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is also in a Limited Development Area. Lot coverage may not 

exceed 2,025 square feet (25% + 500 square feet). There is also a 15% afforestation (tree 

coverage) requirement that must be met on-site. 

On November 5, 2008, a letter was sent to the Petitioners transmitting the Zoning Advisory 

Committee (ZAC) comments from the Bureau of Development Plans Review and the Office of 

Planning. The Petitioners were asked to revise the site plan in response to the ZAC comments 

from the County agencies. On December 23, 2008, the Petitioners submitted their amended site 

plan depicting the proposed garage with a 5 feet setback instead of the one foot setback. The 

revised site plan also depicts windows measuring 30 inches x 50 inches on the side of the garage 

facing Raymond A venue. The amended site plan also depicts the existing driveway off Bletzer 

Road being extended to the new detached garage. The proposed garage measures 24 feet x 30 feet 
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in size. The existing 8 foot x 12 foot shed shall be removed to allow for construction of the new 

detached garage. 

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject 

property having been posted on October 5, 2008 and there being no request for a public hearing, a 

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented. 

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the 

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to 

indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of 

the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, 

the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with 

the requirements of Section 307.1 of the 8.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the 

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. 

The Petitioners would be unable to construct a detached garage on the property similar to that 

which is enjoyed by property owners elsewhere in the neighborhood. The subject property is a 

double frontage lot - the front of the property faces Bletzer Road and the rear of the property faces 

Raymond A venue is which a gravel private road or 'paper' road. It appears that there are only 

three double frontage lots in the neighborhood. Petitioners have withdrawn their request to exceed 

the 15 foot height restriction. With the amended site plan, the Petitioners' proposal alleviates 

concerns raised by the Office of Planning and the Bureau of Development Plans Review. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County 

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the 

requested variance should be granted. 
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THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County, 

this ~ day of January 2009 that a variance from Section 400.I.d.2 (Policy Manual) and 

Section IB02.3.C.l of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a 5 foot 

setback in lieu of the required 30 foot setback on a double frontage lot for a garage be and is 

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following: 

1. 	 The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt 
of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has 
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be 
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original 
condition. 

2. 	 Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area 
Regulations (Sections 33-2-101 through 33-2-1004 and other Sections of the Baltimore 
County Code). 

3. 	 This property is located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and is also in a 
Limited Development Area. Lot coverage may not exceed 2,025 square feet (25% + 
500 square feet). There is also a 15% afforestation (tree coverage) requirement that 
must be met on-site. 

4. 	 The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure 
into a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, 
living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities. 

5. 	 The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes. 

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. 

eputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 

.. ' .. ~", ',' :':;:';iior j'...~'N t'!~';;~· 
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JAMES T. SMITH, JR. 
County Executive THOMAS H. BOSTWICK 

Deputy Zoning Commissioner. 

January 9, 2009 

WILLIAM R. AND DEBBIE H. EICHNER 
8101 BLETZER ROAD· 
BALTIMORE MD 21222 

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance 
Case No. 2009-0087~A 
Property: 81 01 B1etzer Road 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Eichner: 

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above~captioned case. The petition 
for Administrative Variance has been granted with conditions in accordance with the enclosed 
Order. . 

In the event the .decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that 
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the 
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information 
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 41 0~887-3391. 

;!il/S,. 
a;~SH.BOST 

Deputy Zoning Commissioner 
for Baltimore County 

THB:pz 

Enclosure 

Jefferson Building I 105 West Chesapeake Avenue, Suite 103 ITowson, Maryland 212041 Phon~ 410-887-3868 IFax 410-887-3468 
.www.baltimorecountymd.gov 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition:for',Admi-nistrative :Variance 
, " to, the Zoning Commissioner of Balti~ore County 

. "... '. ;' :'..':,-'f~: t~e ·p~op~~ i~~a~~'~t-·~8(o):. :-13etzt~~ >RJ~';:~,'.~ >~ ...:.:":'; .. Ii 
, ,!.' 

which is.p.~~sently ~one,d .. ' JJf},:;"?= 
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits anctDevelopment Management. The undersigned, legal 
'owli~r(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and .plat attached hereto and 
n1a~_~~ part hereof,.her~b~ e!ti~iori for a V_arianee from SeetiOn(S). '~C:l()' /. c/. L. ~L;£:~HIINv~L per. ~(.,) 
TD "p&.~~ ~T,A~<~N~"r+ Se.Ii3'''cK :.~~ ~;e,'~ ,:;.~o:~rf::G~k&6'.J:(:-l;~':::~~!;:~+-{-,:S::'~fJL'L. 
ON A 0 Q0BLE-- F~~\'A6-£ LDT F~t?- fl ~A~A6-E' /'l""'0 ,q

HEi·Cr-~~. ,~.~-, ,,/8+-+:,' [(I.):L/E..'-J(. '" a-P-.''The. .:.p.E~~'l~. 1~+T.f!OO.31Bc..~ 
_." .•.••••• 'r' .' " • '. . ••,...... ".:.1',' 

:.... ,':'s 

of the ZOni~g',r~~~I'~ti'O~~:of' Baiti~'o~e,c~~nt~: .to· the :zonin9'i~~ 'ot Baltf~cii~: cour~:' /~r .~~~·y~a~dn~ 'l~~i~'t~d on the back 
of this petition form. ' . ":r "~'I"~ ., . 

Property is to be'posted,and a'dve~ised'a~ prescrib~~,t?y the2;!?ning' regulations.;," ,:", ", ,,', ': ",": ::'" , 
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Vanance, advertiSIng, postIng. etc~ and further agr~e to and pre, to, I;>~ ,bc)u,nded by the zontng

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore,County adopted pursuant to the zoning lavl'for'Baltimore COunty', '" "."',; .: I' . 


, " ;.' ~ ! .. l' '; I·, ..... I . 1'" • '.... '." •.••• '-:', • 

'" . IfWe1do ,solemnly' declare :andaffirTni 'unaerthe penalties of 
': pe~ury. that l/'.ye:a~ the I~galo'l{ner(s)of.the property which 

.is the subject of this Petiti.on, ,,' " ' ..... ' .. 
• ' • t • ~.. '. - '. ' " .' • • .., .... : •• 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 

Name - Type or Print -,. ;~ . ,.. " 
'I' ," ..... '. 

=~=-______,--_______-,-:...o:......;,... ," '." 

Signature Signature i f' - .


Depp;'e tl: ~jc..hl1'eY'
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print 

, " , {1u, ~. )"~ '; /j.( i'iC"j' .. ' 
City State Zip Code Siifnature , . 

Attorney For Petitioner: .. .819/ ,B)'e'tz.€--r ../<OqcJ ~".O."'t71-j1..lfl. 
Address All} , Telephone No . 

.8tJti r1)eir€. r 1fJ,. 2;-2;2..2- . 
, Name- :rype or Print City, . , , . State 'Zip Code 

Signature 

..~". 
Company 

Address" '" " Telep.horle.No.' )' ''',; :Address .. I: Telephone,No, 

City State Zip Code City 

A,Public Hearing having been formally demanded andlo,r found to be ~equi':f:d, it is ord.er~d.by .the Zo.ning Comr:nissioner of Baltimore County, 
thIS _._ day of , ,that the subject matter of thIS petition be s~t'fora't'Dubl!<:: heanng, advertised, as required by the zoning 
regulatJo~s of Baltlm~e ,County ~,nd that the property be repost~d.;, . .,. . .i~S~~~~'1'./~<, '. 

, " ", ' . ,J' 0' ¥r, '" t 
. ,"J I"'H1.\· ·.:Vl \ it 
'.. .':", -, '" .' .. ". ""c,' ---,::i',~---:i~~Z::::on:::in::::g:;;'Cr<:o::rn=m~ibss:Tio::n:::e-::-ro=<f;;:B;::au;lti=m:::o-::::re~C'<":o:-:":u~nty::-:-------

'I. ~ ,~. ',",II~l 'I '~ 

2-0 0 q - OO~ -It-: . "f\,:t:\\ ~~'i"";;"" /~PiY Q .. "2 ~.;." \) 0.',:'
CASE NO • "., Odd' ie,..M' '"''ijvq..~''' ReViewed BY~ '. ",...../ ." .' Date ,. J' o· . 

....,:;-_........... ,. i· iiIt:fAf' • ~~ .:~ ~'r!-~.; ,;-'\ w.1f.'.~ 


REV 10125101 ..-': n \ .j ; 01 :;",)1 " . Estimated postin~':D~te'"'~ to ,Ii);!GR
t,,*"" 

~__----=-¥-02........_...... ­
~ tb. 

http:ord.er~d.by
http:Telep.horle.No
http:Petiti.on
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,Affidavit iIl Support o f'Admiriistrati ve Variance 

The undersigned' hereby affirms urider the penalties of pe~ury to the Zoning Commissi~ner of {3altimore ,County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s»)slare 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is sch~duled in the future with regard thereto, 

Th~Hhe Affiant(~}dOeS/d~presentl~ reside at 8}01 EJetze,.. RoCIJ ' , 
'AAdrejS 	 . ' 

'~" .",' ,";~', , ,,' ,'." ,': :- ']SS };i ma;"e. (jet' '. '2;22.;2­
City 	 tate ZiR Code . " 

'That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base ,the request for an Administrative 
, Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): • 	 ' , , 

., 
1. Currently, Raymond Avenue is a 15 feet wide gravel private road that is not 

improved, nor maintained by either the State, or County, This private road loops back to Bletzer 
Road, Since the road exists on paper, the code is requiring a 30 foot set back from the Raymond 
Avenue, This would make it impOSSible to locate a potential site. since the set back would put the 

, , "garage in the' house, making the garage inaccessible. OtHer garages in the area are set back 5" 
feet from Raymond Avenue, 

2. In order to be able access both garage doors, the garage needs to located 
i •• ' ~ ..,." w~~in 1 f~ot of,the neighboring property ,linEL The shed (which is', currentlylocated,at the 1 foot, 


line) would be repla~dby the Gtir(3ge. " , '.,.'" " ,,' '. ' '" , 

, ' ,3. The maximum height that is'currently allowed is-15 feet: The proposed 2 ' 


:,' 	 post lift for. the garage is -11 feet, 10.inches tall, In order to meet the minimum height 

'requirements for the lift, and adding the 4/12 pitch roof, the total height of the garage would 

measure approximately '1-7 feet. 6 inches tall, 
 -, 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that 'if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a rep~sting' and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information, " ',' '.' ' 

"({J/J;K.~~
Slgnatu e Signature 	 , 

-W/ II i~ m 1<', E-je.bner 	 Dc.-bbic H. 8Ghf)~
, Narr.e - Type or Print' " Name - Type or Print 

,----~------------~------------------~:----------------~-----------------------------~----~:~--, 
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTypF BALTIMORE,to wit: 

I HEREBYC~RTIFY, this i2V\d. day of " 5e.~htY:· ,'20o~ ,before me, a Notal)' Public of the State 
of Maryland, In,and for the County aforesaid, perso C;lltyappeared 	 . 

,. ,.' \1h\h(uh. K t'LhhflK . ,t1N\,4. 1)ebbl€. \-\ £'Gkn&r 
the Affiant(s) hereln,personally known or sabsfactonly Identrfled to me as 'such Affiant(s), " 

As WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 
" ,l:', , ' ,'" :~(1.~ .. 

My Commission Expires ffia \..I \ I' 1.DOq
(

REV 10125i01 



It. e
Affidavit in Support of Administrative Variance 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore: County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant( s) does/do presently reside at 8/ (,,1 'i .81et z.erg oqJ . 
~re~s .

Be; Iti moy-e- Met 2;222­
City tate lip Code 

That based upon personal. knowledge, the following are the fact;:; upon which Ifwe base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): . 

1. Currently, Raymond Avenue is a15 feet wide gravel private road that is not 
improved, nor maintained by either the State, or County. This private road loops back to Bletzer 
Road. Since the road exists on paper, the code is requiring a 30 foot set back from the Raymond 
Avenue. This would make it impossible to locate a potential site, since the set back would put the 
garage in the house, making the garage inaccessible. Other garages in the area are set back 5 
feet from Raymond Avenue. . 

2. In order to be able access both garage doors, the garage needs to located 
within 1 foot of the neighboring property line. The shed (which is currently located at the 1 foot· 
line) would be replaced by the Garage . 

.3. The maximum height that is currently allowed is 15 feet: The proposed 2 
post lift for the garage is 11 feet, 10 inches tall. In order to meet the minimum height 
requirements for the lift, and adding the 4/12 pitch roof, the total height of the garage would 
measure approximately 17 reet, 6 inches tall. 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. . 

(Iy~g, 
Signature . 

H· 8 cb Y1~.r' . Name - Type or Print ­ Name - Type or Print 

.~~-------------------------~-------------------------------~ -------~-------------------------. 
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 


I HEREBY CERTIFY, this :l2\1\cl.. day of S.e.~mbtr= ,2Do~ ,before me, a Notary PubHcof the State 

of Maryland, in, and for the County aforesaid, persoa»y appeared 

\t\h\haV4({ f"LhhQ,V . .t1!V\,,~. J)etk;,e, \.\ t:\Gh\1JL'C 
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily Identified to me as such Affiant(s). 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

My Commission Expires ----lm;....:.....l.J.CO'....:UT-~\,1--...!1»0~~9..J,.____ 
(

REV 10125i01 
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 8101 BLETZER RD, BALTIMORE, MD 21222. 

Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Bletzer Road which is 30 feet 

wide at the distance of 15 feet northwest of the centerline of the nearest 

improved intersecting street, Raymond Avenue which is 15 feet wide. 

Being Lot #2, Parcel 171 , Grid 2, of Map #104, as recorded in the Baltimore 

County Plat Book #49, Folio # 78 containing 6,101 Square feet. Also known 

as 8101 Bletzer Road, and located in the 15th Election District, 7th 

Councilmanic District. 



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 


RE: CaseNO.~ '" ~ 
PetitionerJDeveloper: ______ 

W. Eichner 

Date of Hearing/ciosing: Oct20. 08 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 111 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTN: Kristen Matthews 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were 
posted conspicuously on the property located at: --:-_______' __________ 

8101Bleberroad,_________~------------------------

The sign(s) were posted on ______-"'-'~Oct;.::..:5::o:..::;2008= 
(Month, Day, Year) 

Sincerely, 

12dV~ tku" 
(Signature of Sign Poster) 

Oct 8 08 
(Date) 

SSG Robert Black 

(print Name) 

1508 Leslie Road 

(Address) 

Dundalk, Maryland 21222 

(City, State, Zip Code) 

(410) 282~7940 

(Tdephone Number) 





BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
_ ZONING REVIEW. 

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

. ' Case Number 2009'-1 008"7 I-A. 
~: 

Contact Person' 	 Phone Number: 410-887-3391~n~e;, l:a~~fur~7 
Filing Date: q, L)'-- o? Posting Date: Closing Date: 

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 

through the contact person (planner) using the case number. 


1. 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs .. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing 
date. . 

2. 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1..000 feet to file 

a formal request for a public hearing. Plea~e understand that even if there is no formal 

request for ~,public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date. 


3. 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy. zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c), 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification,usually 
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies' comments are received, as to 
whether the petition has been granted,denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be 
mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4. 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing 

(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 

commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on. the property must be 

changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location, As when the sign was originally 

posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 

this office. 


(Detach Along Dotted Line) 
. . 

--------~---.. ---~--------- ------------- --------------------------------------------- -.---. --- .. ~-- -- -- ------- --~--...--- -- --....--- -- -"'- ... -..........-..---- -_ .. -.--...------------.----- -_.... -- .---------..-~------- --­
.Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for th~ Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number 2009-10081 I-A Address BID \ '/? Le=s~r;;dL. ~1tJ) 

Petitioner's Name t.A.,\. £ / e-AI\J~ Telephone 4-(Q ~ 9:72.....' z.J-f-2­

Posting Date: 	 Closing Date:
if) /s/oF: lei2:e /08 
A vAI2Ir1JU CG.. otJ.gf'...l' /' _l,

Wording for Sign. To Permit 14 EC::A£..ss:Tj)A elL- ~ E J{I1 r ,...., LI£...U\. OF 

TIff:.. 1?-E..9v I ~ED :3 Df+. Af\/w lCJ t-J£'(,:j' b' 0+ 18++, fAl Ll~+\ ()-f 
TIe..- P:ClL~'V\~ TlED / £.f+ , 

WCR 	 Revised 717108 

SAL TIMORE COCJNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 



•
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 

ZONING REVIEW 


ADVERTISING REqUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the 
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of 
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this 
notice' is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the 
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the 
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review will'ensure that the legal requirements. for advertising are satisfied. 
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. 
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTil All ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Number or Case Number: _--,'1::,0_0_8_1----;-______________ 

Petitioner: 'tl/I r,'?-n1 7{ E;·t., ~t' . . 


Address or Location: Bla LYlet.7.Jl.r. RrJy i?qlt, 


Name: 

Address: 

Telephone Number: IflO - t77-) 242­

Revised 7/11/05 - SCJ 
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M.ARYLAND 

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director 
County Executive, Department of Permits and 

Development Management 

October 20, 2008 
William & Debbie Eichner 
8101 B1etzer Rd. 
Baltimore, MD 21222 

Dear: William & Debbie Eichner 

RE: Case Number 2009-0087-A, 8101 B1etzer Rd. 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 05, 2008. This letter 
is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.\. 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval 
agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far 
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the 
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, . 
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements 
that may have a bearing onthis case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file. 

If you need further information or have any questions, pleas'e do not hesitate to contact the 
commenting agency. 

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

WCR:lnw 

Enclosures 

c: People's Counsel 

Zoning Review' County Office Building 
III West Chesapeake Avenue, Room III , Towson, Maryland 21204 IPhone 410-887-3391 IFax 410-887-3048 

www.baltimorecountymd.gov . 

http:www.baltimorecountymd.gov


• 

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 7, 2008 
Department of Permits & Development 
Management 

FROM: Dennis A. Ke~y, Supervisor 
Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 

F or October 13 il 
Item No.-.;t,rtSi 

The proposed garage shall be built at least 5' away from the property line, out of 
existing easement. Construction is not permitted on easements. 

DAK:CEN:lrk . 
cc: File 
ZAC·ITEM NO·2009·0087·A-I 0072008 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: October 23,2008 
Department of Permits and 
Development Management 

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 
Director, Office of Planning 

SUBJECT: 8101 Bletzer Road 

INFORMATION: 

Item Number: 9-087 

Petitioner: William Eichner 

Zoning: DR 5.5 

Requested Action: Administrative Variance 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: 

The existing lot is small. Raymond Avenue is a narrow unpaved private road on which 2 houses 
face. However, several garages and high privacy fences also face on Raymond Ave. 

The existing site plan does not show the existing 8x 12 shed that exists at the location of the 
proposed garage. 

The site plan also shows garage doors facing Bletzer Road instead of Raymond Avenue, on 
which the garage is situated. Ifthis is tQ be the case, show the driveway access to the garage. 
Show a rear elevation with windows or other finished materials, so that the neighbors facing the 
garage will not be fronting on a blank wall. 

If the doors are intended to open onto Raymond A venue then the garage should be moved 
forward so that a vehicle entering from Raymond can tum into the garage without going onto a 
neighbors property. 

Should the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure (garage) with a height of 26 feet 
in lieu ofthe maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following conditions are met: 

1. 	 The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into 
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living 
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities. 

2. 	 The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes. 
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For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact John Alexander at 
410-887-3480. 

Reviewed by: 
AFKlLL: eM 
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S 
Martin O'Malley, Governor I State John D. Porcari, Secretan' 


Anthony G. Brown, LI. Governor , I. Neil 1. Pedersen, AdmiJlistralOr 

Administration 

Maryland Department of Transportation 

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County 
Baltimore County Office of Item No 200'-0081-" 
Permits and Development Management t9 \0 \ fS L c.-\z .~i.Z--~\) 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

E.iO~~E.-R.-?ROVE.-~-r-( 
~\)MI~. V/4.RIAl!;C-t:... 

Dear Ms. Matthews: 

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above 
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is 
not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available 
information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee 

. approval of ItemNo. 2f)0~-OD67~A 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 
410-545-2803 or 1-800-876-4742 exten~ion 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at 
(mbailey@sha.state.md,us). 

Very truly yours,' . 

. ...• \ ;..­' ,; I,At t ~'D-h~
'~i(, \Af) ..~ ,~{.vUUf 

~1.-A, Steven D. Foster, Chi~ 
pit Engineering Access Permits 

Division 

SDF/MB 

My telephone numberltoll-free number is __________ 


Alaryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735,2258 Statewide Toll Free 

. . 

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street . Baltimore, Maryland 21202 . Phone: 410.545.0300 . www.marylandroads.com 

http:www.marylandroads.com
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